City of White House Board/Committee Application

Return to Attention: City Administrator's Office 105 College Street

White House, TN 37188 615-672-4350 ext. 2111

Admin@WhiteHouseTN.Gov

Please indicate the Board(s) and/or Committee(s) on which you are interested in serving:

Name:			Male	☐ Female
Home Phone:		Occupation:		
Street Address:		S		
Mailing Address:	AYF	The Co		
City, State & Zip:				
Email address, if applicabl	le:			0
Are you a resident of the C	City of White House?	If yes, how long?	E	
Are you a registered voter	? If yes, pleas	e indicate the year of the last	st City ele	ection in whi
voted:				
	ng questions:		7	
Please answer the following	ng questions:	225		_
Please answer the following		225		_
Please answer the following	ng questions:	225		
Please answer the following	ng questions:	225		
Please answer the following	ng questions:	225		
Please answer the following 1. Briefly describe w	ng questions:	for this appointment?	and our c	
Please answer the following 1. Briefly describe w	ng questions: Thy you wish to be considered	for this appointment?	and our c	

3.	List present & past city boards, commission, or committees (either in White House or other communities on which you have served or continue to serve and indicate years of service on each.
•	List civic organizations within the City of White House and/or Robertson or Sumner County of which you are or have been an active participant:
	TE HO
j.	List present and future expectations for the City of White House:
j.	The dates of board meetings are listed on the attached committee summary. Will your current
	employer/occupation allow you the opportunity to attend these meetings on a regular basis?
' .	Please list any other comments or suggestions you'd like to make:
	ANGER
	NESS
	ure/Date

Please return this form to the City Administrator's Office at 105 College Street, White House, TN 37188. Thank you for your interest in serving the City of White House.

BEER BOARD

The Beer Board has the power and is directed to regulate the sale, storage for sale, distribution for sale, and manufacture of beer within the City Limits of White House in accordance of Title 8, Chapter 2 of the White House City Code of Ordinances. The Beer Board consists of five members who serve a term of two years. One member shall be a member of the Board of Mayor & Aldermen. Meeting are called on as-needed basis.

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

The Board of Zoning Appeals (BZA) hears appeals, variances, special exceptions, zoning map boundaries, and zoning ordinance interpretations. The Board meets on an as-needed basis on the 3rd Tuesday of the month at 7p.m. in the Billy S. Hobbs Municipal Center. The Board consists of five members serving three-year terms.

CEMETERY BOARD

The Cemetery Board shall be an advisory body responsible for guidelines and direction of the affairs of Hillcrest Municipal Cemetery and shall enforce the rules and regulations provided for by Chapter 3-2-301 through 3-2-308 of the White House Municipal Code. The Board consists of five members serving three year terms. Meetings are held on the second Tuesday of every third month at 9:00 am in the City's Municipal Center.

CONSTRUCTION BOARD OF APPEALS

This Board hears appeals from property owners on decisions of the building official, building code variances, and interpretations. This board meets on an as-needed basis. The Board consists of five members serving five-year terms. All meetings are open to the public.

INDUSTRIAL REVENUE BOARD

Meetings of the Industrial Revenue Board are held on an as-needed basis. This Board is composed of seven members serving six-year terms. It is also registered as a public non-profit corporation with the State of Tennessee. According to state law, industrial development boards have the authority to finance, acquire, own, lease, or dispose of properties in order to promote and encourage economic development.

(T.C.A. Title 7, Chapter 53)

LEISURE SERVICES BOARD

This Board acts as a recommending body in the development of the leisure system with the City and shall be an advisory body responsible for providing guidelines and direction in meeting the cultural, artistic, athletic/fitness, historic, tourism, and natural resources of the community. The Board also advises the Parks Department in connection with the artistic and cultural development of White House and establishes goals, policies, and procedures for a recreation program. This Board meets on a bi-monthly basis, on the first Thursday of the month. The Board consists of seven members serving three-year terms.

LIBRARY BOARD

The Library Board consists of seven members appointed by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen to a three-year term. The Board have the power to adopt by-laws, rules, and regulations for the proper organization of the public library for the City. The Library Board shall submit a budget annually to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen for approval and shall make full and complete monthly reports to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen and all other reports from time to time as requested. Meetings are bi-monthly at 7:00 pm at the Library.

PLANNING COMMISSION

The White House Regional Planning Commission has planning and regions outside the city limits in both Robertson and Sumner Counties. The Planning Commission meets on the 2nd Monday of each month. These meetings are held at City Hall at 7:00 p.m. For projects/properties inside the city limits, the Planning Commission reviews and makes recommendations for Zoning Ordinance and Zoning Map amendments, including rezoning requests, to the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City of White House. Inside the Planning Region, the commission reviews all subdivision projects. Rezoning requests inside the planning region are coordinated with both the City and the County. The Commission consists of seven members serving three-year terms.

STORMWATER ADVISORY BOARD

The Stormwater Advisory Board meets on a quarterly basis, on the second Monday of the month. These meetings are held at City Hall at 4:00 pm. The Stormwater Advisory Board consists of seven members and each member shall serve until their successor is appointed. The Board shall enforce the rules and regulations provided for by Title 18, Chapter 6 of the White House City Code of Ordinances. The Board shall recommend from time to time to the board of mayor and aldermen that it amend or modify the provisions of Title 18, Chapters 4 through 6; hold hearings relating to the suspension, revocation, or modification of a permit; hold hearing relating to an appeal from a user; or provide guidance to the stormwater manager concerning community initiatives, community involvement, public interface and public projects.

